CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Project: 2020 Lillie Park Pathway Improvements Page 1 of 1

Date: _	Septe	ember 10	0, 2020 Encumbrance Order No. N/A	Change Order I	No. <u>1</u>		
File No.	. 20	751408	00 Contractor: Erie Construction, LLC				
Contrac	ct Name	e <u>2</u> (020 Lillie Park Path Improvements				
			•				
	No.		Description of Change	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Addition (Deduction)
	1		e of Scope for Work Items 2020 Lillie Park nprovements (see attached)	NA	NA	NA	\$ (26,895.00)
	Sub-total					\$	(26,895.00)
	Net Ad	dition or	(Deduction) this Change Order			\$	(26,895.00)
	Contrac	ct amou	nt ± previous Change Order Nos0- to -0)		\$	143,741.00
	NEW T	OTAL C	CONTRACT AMOUNT			\$	116,846.00
Time of	Compl	etion:	Substantial Completion: October 31, 2020 (N	lo Change)			
Recommended by:		d by:	Claire Martin, PE, Stantec Consulting Michig	yan Inc		Date	
The Co	ntracto	or agroc	es to the changes and prices outlined above				
THE CO	minacio	or agree	s to the changes and prices outlined above	•			
Accepted by:			Jody M. Petit, Erie Construction, LLC			Date	
Approved by:						Date	
πρριστί	cu by.		Phil Biscorner, Pittsfield P&R Director			<i>Date</i>	
Approv	ed by:					Date	

Mandy Grewal, Supervisor

PROPOSAL FOR LILLIE PARK PATHWAY IMPROVEMENTS

TO THE PITTSFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP

The undersigned as Bidder hereby declares that this Proposal is made in good faith without fraud or collusion with any person or persons bidding on the same Contract; that he/she has read and examined the Advertisement, Information for Bidders, Proposal, General Conditions, Agreement, Forms of Bonds, Specifications, and Plans, as prepared by the ENGINEERS, and understands all of the same; that he/she or his/her representative has made personal investigation at the site and has informed himself fully with regard to the conditions to be met in the execution of this Contract, and the undersigned proposes to furnish all labor, materials, tools, power, transportation, and construction equipment necessary for the construction of the Project and performing related work in full accordance with the aforesaid Contract Documents including any and all addenda officially issued, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Receipt Signature	

AWARD OF CONTRACT: The Contract(s) will be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible Bidder based on unit prices for all work as specified.

PROPOSAL PRICE: The Bidder agrees to complete the Project for the following unit prices:

Item No.	Item Description.	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LSUM	\$ 7000.00	\$ 7000.00	
2	Clearing	0.0	AORE	\$ 1500.00	\$ 9000.00	-
3	Embankment, LM	200	CYD	\$ 32.00	\$ 6400.00	
4	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	100	CYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 5000,00	
5	Erosion Control, Gravel Access	1	EA	\$ 3800.	\$ 3800.	
6	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	3,310	IF	\$ 2.70	\$ 7577.	_
7	Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$ 5000,00	\$ 5000.00	
8	_Traffic Maintenance and Control, Max 3%	1	LSUM	\$ 3700.°°	\$ 3700,00	
9	_Audio Visual DVD, Special	1	LSUM	\$ 840.	\$ 8000.	\$7,000.00
10	Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1200.00	
11	Culv, Cl A, 15 inch	25	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1500.00	134 5-

Item No.	Item Description.	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	
12	_Boardwalk Swale	1	EA	\$ 7500.00	\$ 7500.00	ľ
13	_Pathway, Grading	1,655	LF	\$ 23.∞	\$ 38065.00	
14	_Pathway, Surface Aggregate, 2 inch, Modified	205	TON	\$ 38.00	\$ 7790.00	
15	_Pathway, Base Aggregate, 4 inch, Modified	490	TON	s 40.00	\$ 19600.00	
16	Riprap, Plain	6	SYD	\$ /70.00	\$ 1020.00	
17	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	2	EA	s /00.00	\$ 200.00	
18	Sign, Type B, Temp Prismatic, Special, Furn	27	SFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 324,00	
19	Sign, Type B, Temp Prismatic, Special, Oper	27	SFT	s 1,00	s 27.00	
20	Slope Restoration, Type A	1,840	SYD	\$ 4,90	\$ 9016,00	\$5,520.00
	LILLIE PARK PATHWA			1 THROUGH 20):	\$113,711,66	16,846.00

The undersigned has read the "Method of Measurement and Basis of Payment" and acknowledges that Page MP-1 is a part of his/her proposal.

The undersigned agrees that if the foregoing Proposal shall be accepted by the OWNER, he/she will, within ten (10) days (Sundays and legal holidays excepted) after receiving notice of such acceptance, enter into the attached form of Agreement and will complete the Project, ready for use, at the price and within the time stated in this Proposal, and that he/she will furnish the OWNER satisfactory Contract Bonds and certificates of insurance coverage.

The undersigned further agrees that if the foregoing Proposal shall be accepted, he/she will commence work immediately after the Contract has been awarded, the Agreement executed, and he/she has received a Notice to Proceed.

The undersigned further agrees that if the foregoing Proposal is awarded, the total construction work shall be completed by October 31, 2020.

The undersigned attaches hereto his/her Bid Security, as required by the Advertisement and Information for Bidders, and the undersigned agrees that in case he/she shall fail to fulfill his/her obligations under the foregoing Proposal and/or shall fail to furnish bonds, as specified, the OWNER may, at its option determine that the undersigned has abandoned his/her rights and interests in such Contract and that his/her Bid Security accompanying his/her Proposal has been forfeited to the said OWNER, but otherwise the Bid Security shall be returned to the undersigned upon the execution of the Contract and the acceptance of the bonds.

The undersigned also agrees that for each and every calendar day that he/she may be in default of substantial completion of the entire work, ready for use, within the time specified in this Proposal or within the time to which said time of completion may be extended for good cause shown, the